

SOROR TERRIKA FOSTER-BRASBY, M.A.

SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.
THETA ALPHA SIGMA ALUMNAE CHAPTER

ABOUT TERRIKA FOSTER-BRASBY

SINCE INDUCTION, SOROR TERRIKA FOSTER-BRASBY HAS JUMPED HEADFIRST INTO SERVING SIGMA. JOINING SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC. APRIL 2, 2016, SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY WAS ELECTED AS THE THETA ALPHA SIGMA ALUMNAE CHAPTER EPISTOLEUS JUST TWO MONTHS LATER. IN THIS ROLE, SHE STRENGTHENED THE BRAND OF THE THETA ALPHA SIGMA CHAPTER BOTH WITHIN THE GREATER HARTFORD COMMUNITY, AND VIA SOCIAL MEDIA WITH HER COMMITMENT TO SHOWCASING THE MANY PROGRAMS, TALENTS, AND WORKS OF THE CHAPTER. THE CHAPTER SAW AN INCREASE IN INTERACTION WITH OTHER FRATERNITIES AND SORORITIES REGARDING SUPPORTING THE CHAPTER'S PROGRAMMING, AS WELL AS INCREASED VISIBILITY FOR THE CHAPTER ON VARIOUS SOCIAL MEDIA PLATFORMS AND NEWS OUTLETS. FROM THERE, SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY CONTINUED HER JOURNEY IN LOCAL CHAPTER LEADERSHIP, HOLDING THE POSITIONS OF SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE CHAIR, ANTI-GRAMMATUES, PARLIAMENTARIAN AND 3RD ANTI-BASILEUS, WHERE SHE USHERED IN THE FIRST NERU MEMBERS OF SIGMA GAMMA RHO ON THE CAMPUS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF HARTFORD. IN MAY 2022, SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY WAS ELECTED TO THE ROLE OF BASILEUS, THE POSITION IN WHICH SHE STILL CURRENTLY SITS.

IN 2020, SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY EXPANDED HER TALENTS TO THE REGIONAL LEVEL WHERE SHE WAS ELECTED AS THE NORTHEASTERN REGION EPISTOLEUS, UNDER THE ADMINISTRATION OF 23RD SYNTAKTES THOMASINA V. GORE, ESQ. THOUGH THE WORLD WAS MANAGING A GLOBAL PANDEMIC, SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY STILL MANAGED TO SUPPORT THE REGION IN A MULTITUDE OF WAYS AS EPISTOLEUS. SHE ANCHORED THE CREATION OF AN EPISTOLEUS (HISTORY) COMMITTEE, RE-BRANDED THE REGION'S SOCIAL MEDIA PRESENCE AND OFFICIAL LOGO, INCREASED THE REGION'S SOCIAL MEDIA ENGAGEMENT, REVAMPED THE REGION'S QUARTERLY PUBLICATION – NOTABLE MAGAZINE, INCREASED EMPHASIS ON PROPERLY DOCUMENTING THE REGION'S HISTORY, SUPPORTED OTHER REGIONAL OFFICERS IN THEIR ROLES AND ACTED AS CHAIR OF THE REGIONAL PUBLIC RELATIONS COMMITTEE. SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY HAS CONFIDENTLY ELEVATED THE REGION'S MARKETING MATERIALS AND HAVE PRESENTED CHAPTERS AND MEMBERS WITH VARIOUS WORKSHOPS FOR MEMBERSHIP AND CHAPTER DEVELOPMENT FOR THE ROLE OF EPISTOLEUS. SHE WAS RE-ELECTED FOR THE 2022-2024 SORORITY YEARS.

ASIDE FROM THE TITLES SHE'S HELD WITHIN THE CHAPTER AND REGIONALLY, SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY HAS ALSO SERVED PAST INTERNATIONAL GRAND EPISTOLEUS SOROR ANGELA SPEARS (2016-2018) AS A MEMBER OF HER IGE TEAM AND THE LATE PAST INTERNATIONAL GRAND EPISTOLEUS SOROR TAMIKA WILLIAMS-CLARK ON THE INTERNATIONAL HISTORY TEAM AND INTERNATIONAL SOCIAL MEDIA TEAM (2018-2021). ON THESE COMMITTEES, SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY ASSISTED IN THE CREATION OF SORORITY GRAPHICS AND VIDEOS, AS WELL AS MANAGED THE SORORITY'S TWITTER HANDLE. IN 2018, SHE JOINED THE INTERNATIONAL HONORARY COMMITTEE AS THE NORTHEASTERN REGION REPRESENTATIVE, WHERE SHE PLAYED A PIVOTAL





SOROR TERRIKA FOSTER-BRASBY, M.A.

SIGMA GAMMA RHO SORORITY, INC.
THETA ALPHA SIGMA ALUMNAE CHAPTER

ABOUT TERRIKA FOSTER-BRASBY CONT'D

ROLE IN IN THE RE-DESIGNING OF THE HONORARY MEMBERSHIP BROCHURE. SHE'S ALSO HOSTED A PANEL FOR THE INTERNATIONAL FIRST GRAND ANTI-BASILEUS FOR HONORARY SORORS IN SPORTS, INTERVIEWED SOROR LANA MOORER (MC LYTE) FOR THE NATIONAL ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE AND MODERATED A PANEL DURING THE CENTENNIAL BOULE, CREATING INCLUSION IN SPORTS, WITH OLYMPIANS CULLEN JONES, TIANNA MADISON AND NATALIE HINDS.

PROFESSIONALLY, SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY IS A MULTIMEDIA JOURNALIST AND SPORTS REPORTER, PRIMARILY COVERING THE WNBA AND WOMEN'S COLLEGE BASKETBALL. HER TELEVISION NETWORK APPEARANCES INCLUDE ESPN, WHERE SHE SERVES AS ANALYST FOR WNBA HOOPS STREAMS, CBS SPORTS, WHERE SHE IS A WOMEN'S BASKETBALL ANALYST FOR CBS SPORTS HQ, NBC SPORTS, WHERE SHE IS A RECURRING GUEST HOST FOR THE SPORTS TALK SHOW BROTHER FROM ANOTHER, AND NBC SPORTS BOSTON AS THE SIDELINE REPORTER AND IN-GAME ANALYST FOR THE WNBA'S CONNECTICUT SUN. SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY MADE HISTORY IN 2022 WHEN SHE WAS ONE OF THE FOUR WOMEN TO MAKE UP THE FIRST EVER ALL WOMEN BROADCAST TEAM FOR THE HISTORIC CIAA BASKETBALL TOURNAMENT THAT WAS HELD IN BALTIMORE, MD. SHE ALSO HAS BYLINES IN THE NEW YORK TIMES, WAS FEATURED IN ALL THREE EDITIONS OF WSLAM MAGAZINE. SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY IS A MEMBER OF SEVERAL OTHER BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS, INCLUDING THE NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF BLACK JOURNALIST, THE ASSOCIATION OF WOMEN IN SPORTS MEDIA AND THE PRO-BASKETBALL WRITERS ASSOCIATION.

SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY IS A VISIONARY AND SHE'S NOT AFRAID TO CHALLENGE THE STATUS QUO. WHEN SHE WANTS TO ACHIEVE A GOAL, SHE USUALLY DOES. IT'S BECAUSE OF HER TIRELESS EFFORTS THAT SHE'S BEEN AWARDED THE THETA ALPHA SIGMA SOROR OF THE YEAR AWARD THREE CONSECUTIVE YEARS (2017-2019), WAS NAMED ONE OF THE SORORITY'S TOP 22 SORORS UNDER 40 AND WAS RECENTLY THE RECIPIENT OF THE NORTHEASTERN REGION'S ALUMNAE SOROR OF THE YEAR AWARD. SOROR FOSTER-BRASBY PLAYS THE TRUE PART OF A SISTER, ALL WHILE BEING A WIFE, A STEPMOM, AN AVID GARDENER, A LOVER OF MUSIC, AND A SPIRITED ADVOCATE OF HER HOMETOWN, DETROIT, MI.

